=CH \$40.00

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Correction of error on previously recorded document

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jungle Laboratories Corporation		05/05/2004	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jungle Laboratories Corporation
Street Address:	Box 630
City:	Cibolo
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78108
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1780679	JUNGLE METROPET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)786-3673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7088655467

Email: cecille.martin@us.bosch.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Cecille D. Azarcon

Address Line 1: 2800 South 25th Avenue

Address Line 4: Broadview, ILLINOIS 60155

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM ASSIGNMENT - CREDO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria Cecille D. Azarcon

Total Attachments: 1

source=DOCT.2004.05.05.CA Affidavit to Correct Assignment for JUNGLE METROPET - ACCU-LIGN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0133

COUNTY OF COOK)
)ss
STATE OF ILLINOIS)

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned, under penalty of perjury, attests to the following:

- (1) That the undersigned presently serves in the position of Staff Attorney of the Robert Bosch Corporation, and, in that capacity, also serve as a staff attorney for the Robert Bosch Tool Corporation, successor-in-interest to S-B Power Tool Corporation;
- (2) That in this capacity the undersigned has requested the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) to record a Deed of Assignment from S-B Power Tool Company to S-B Power Tool Corporation;
- (3) That a Notice of Recordation issued by the USPTO on August 8, 2003 confirms that said Deed of Assignment was recorded on Reel/Frame No. 002695/0747 on August 7, 2003;
- (4) That the recorded Deed of Assignment erroneously identified Registration No. 1,780,679 for JUNGLE METROPET among the trademark registrations assigned from S-B Power Tool Company to S-B Power Tool Corporation;
- (5) That the Deed of Assignment should have identified Registration No. 1,786,079 for ACCU-LIGN;
- (6) That the incorrect Deed of Assignment recorded on Reel/Frame No. 002695/0747 should not alter the chain of title for Registration No. 1,780,679 for JUNGLE METROPET

Maria Cecille D. Azarcon

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this <u>5</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2004

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
CATHERINE MCGINN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ELLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/08/08

TRADEMARK REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 05/05/2004